
 
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE 

CHENNAI OUTER 

NEWRY TOWERS, NO.2054, I BLOCK, II AVENUE, 12
TH

 MAIN ROAD,   ANNA NAGAR, 

CHENNAI–40. 

Phone No. 044-26142777            Email ID: ictgst-outer-tn.gov.in 

 

C.No.IV/16/266/2020-21-ICT                                                      Dated:  10.03.2020            

 

Sub:-Notice inviting E-Tender Document for Annual Maintenance Contract of Computers, 

Printers, and Laptops for Chennai –Outer Commissionerate. 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><> 

The Office of the Commissioner of GST and Central Excise, Chennai –Outer 

Commissionerate, invites e- tender quotations from experienced, eligible, reputed, registered 

firms/companies engaged in the business of providing Annual Maintenance Contract Services of 

Computers, Printers and Laptops available at CGST & Central Excise Chennai Outer 

Commissionerate, Newry Towers for a period of one year from 01.04.2020- 31.03.2021. 

The tender documents viz. Qualifying Technical Bid (Annexure-B) and Financial Bid 

(Annexure-C)  along with Scope of work, eligibility criteria, terms and conditions, Tender Acceptance 

letter (Annexure A) can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Duly filled in documents complete in all respects should be 

uploaded by the bidders having Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued from any agency 

authorized by Controller of Certifying Authority (CCA), Govt. Of India.  

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER 

SL.NO PARTICULARS DATE TIME 

1 Tender e-publish date 11.03.2020 16.00 HRS 

2 Document download start date 11.03.2020 17.00HRS 

3 Bid submission start date 16.03.2020 17.30 HRS 

4 Start date for seeking clarification (on-line) 11.03.2020 17.30HRS 

5 Last date for seeking clarification (on-line) 17.03.2020 11.00HRS 

6 Bid submission last date 23.03.2020 11.00 HRS 

7 Tender opening date (Technical) 24.03.2020 11.00 HRS 

 

The Tenders/Quotations which are incomplete and /or filed after the due date shall be summarily 

rejected. This office reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any 

reason. 

The approximate number of computers/laptops/Printers, to be covered under AMC is as mentioned below: 


















